M&G-13732.118US01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102213721

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Meng-Hung CHEN NANYA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Yu-Sheng SHU Hwa-Ya Technology Park 669 Ming Hung LO Fuhsing 3 Rd., Kueishan Chung-Yuan LEE Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 
Yes 
No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 20 August 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 20 August 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) unknown Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Michael D. Schumann Name: Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Schumann 27 August 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 00000237 10229734 09/05/2002 GTDN11 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0778

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Meng-Hung	CHEN,	Yu-Sheng	SHU,	Ming	Hung	LO	and
Chung-Yuan LEE hereafter referred to as described and set forth								nts as
Title: DUAL	DAMASCENE PRO	CESS						
Filed:		Ser	ial No					
Executed on: Augus	st 20, 2002							
WHEREAS,  Park 669, Fuhsi hereinafter referred to invention and applicat	as ASSIGNEE, i	ishan, s desirou	Taoyuan, s of acquiring	Taiwa <b>ASSIG</b>	n, R.O NOR'S	o.C. interest	in the	e said
NOW, THEREF and valuable consider has/have sold, assigned unto the said Assigned interest in and to the said to any Letters Pat said interest to be held been held and enjoyed full end and term of renewal, continuation extension thereof.	d and transferred e, and Assignee's aid invention and ent which may h d and enjoyed by l by said Assigno any Letters Pate	which i I, and by s success I applicate ereafter less said Assort had thice	s hereby acknown these presents ors and assign tion and all fut be granted on signee as fully a Assignment of the may be granted to the may be granted to the signee as fully a second to the second t	owledges does/destant does/destant his owner important the same and exame the the the the the the the the the th	ed by A lo sell, a ls/her/the provement in the clusively asfer not ereon, o	Assignor assign are right of the control of the control of any of	, Ass nd trans, title con, a State would ade, y div	e and in is, the have to the rision,
Assignee, but at Assapplication and/or application application assignment and transrequest, to obtain or title thereto in said As	olications, executes for Letters Parfer thereof, and maintain Letters signee, or Assign	, cooper e, verify, atent and will perf Patent fee's succ	ate with Assi acknowledge and for the reisform such other said inventions and assistant	gnee ir and deli ssue the er acts on and igns.	n the prover all sereof, and as Assigning improve	rosecution uch furt nd instruction instruction in the contract of the contract	on of her p rumer wfully and to	f said apers, nts of may o vest
IN TESTIMON date(s) indicated.	NY WHEREOF,	Assigno	r has/have sig	gned his	s/her/the	ir name	;(s) c	n the
Meng-Hung CHEN	my che		Date	<b>:</b> :	200, 200			
ya-Sheng SHU	P Down		Date		20, 200	2		

90155/0548-7715US

Ming Hung Lo	August 20, 2002
Ming Hung 10	Date:
Chung-Yuan LEE	August 20, 2002 Date:

90155/0548-7715US

**RECORDED: 08/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0780